Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5

October 2013
Please select your school Total
Students | Student
Answer Options Response Response Count| Grade 3-5 | Response
Percent in Building | Percent
Evans Elementary 12.3% 307 315 97.5%
Falcon Elementary 6.5% 163 157 103.8%
Falcon Virtual Academy 1.7% 42 85 49.4%
Meridian Ranch Elementary 14.8% 369 345 107.0%
Odyssey Elementary 6.5% 163 273 59.7%
Remington Elementary 9.8% 245 304 80.6%
Ridgeview Elementary 7.5% 188 335 56.1%
Springs Ranch Elementary 14.7% 366 320 114.4%
Stetson Elementary 11.6% 289 288 100.3%
Woodmen Hills Elementary 14.5% 362 364 99.5%
answered question 2494 2786 89.5%
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Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

Please select your grade Total
Total District EES FES FVA MRES OES RES RVES

Response Response pjstrict Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response

Answer Options P C
ercent ount  giydents Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent

3rd grade 34.5% 860 929 92.6% 88.0% 130.2% 57.1% 103.3% 89.0% 86.0% 86.0%

4th grade 33.4% 832 934 89.1% 100.0% 64.7% 56.0% 107.1% 45.7% 234.1% 19.5%

5th grade 32.2% 802 923 86.9% 105.2% 115.1% 37.5% 110.8% 48.5% 228.7% 21.2%
SRES SES WHES Please select your grade

Answer Options Response Response Response
Percent  Percent Percent

3rd grade 86.0% 86.0% 86.0%

4th grade 119.1% 97.9% 80.8%

5th grade 110.5% 104.0% 105.7%
O3rd grade
@4th grade

O5th grade




Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

I have BEEN hit or kicked in a mean way by another student this school year

Average @ Average Average Average Average Average Average Average Average
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of

Response Response Incidents | Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents

Percent Count Per Year PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear
in District at EES at FES atFVA atMRES atOES atRES atRVES atSRES
3.0% 68 7.5 10.2 7.4 0.9 5.6 6.7 8.7 3.8 10
4.2% 94
4.6% 105
10.3% 233
77.9% 1764
Average Average
Number of Number of I have BEEN hit or kicked in a mean way by another student this school
Incidents Incidents year
Per Year Per Year
atSES at WHES
9.1 4.9

OEvery day
BEOnce a week
OOnce a month
OOnce a year

B Never




Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

I HAVE hit or kicked in a mean way another student this school year

Average @ Average Average Average Average Average Average Average Average
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of

Response Response Incidents | Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents

Percent Count Per Year PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear
in District at EES at FES atFVA atMRES atOES atRES atRVES atSRES
1.0% 23 2.7 4.7 7.7 <0.1 1.9 0.5 2 4 2.3
1.9% 42
1.9% 42
5.4% 123
89.8% 2034
Average Average
Number of Number of I have BEEN hit or kicked in a mean way by another student this school
Incidents Incidents year
Per Year Per Year
atSES at WHES
2.8 1.2

OEvery day
BOnce a week
OOnce a month
OOnce a year

BNever




Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

I HAVE SEEN other kids hit or kick other students in a mean way this school year

Average @ Average Average Average Average Average Average Average Average
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of

Response Response Incidents | Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents

Percent Count Per Year PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear
in District at EES at FES atFVA atMRES atOES atRES atRVES atSRES
9.2% 208 22.7 33.2 22.3 4.6 17.6 17.7 24.2 12.3 29.3
13.2% 298
13.2% 298
14.5% 328
50.0% 1132
Average Average
Number of Number of I have BEEN hit or kicked in a mean way by another student this school
Incidents Incidents year
Per Year Per Year
atSES at WHES
27.6 17

OEvery day
BOnce a week
OOnce a month
OOnce a year

BNever




Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

| have BEEN made fun of by other students in a mean way this school year

Average @ Average Average Average Average Average Average Average Average
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of

Response Response Incidents | Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents

Percent Count Per Year PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear
in District at EES at FES atFVA atMRES atOES atRES atRVES atSRES
7.8% 177 19.2 22.6 23.4 49 14.9 21.5 22.6 13.6 24.8
11.0% 250
10.6% 240
14.2% 321
56.4% 1276
Average Average
Number of Number of I have BEEN hit or kicked in a mean way by another student this school
Incidents Incidents year
Per Year Per Year
atSES at WHES
22.7 11.5

OEvery day
BOnce a week
OOnce a month
OOnce a year

BNever




Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

I HAVE made fun of other students in a mean way this school year

Average @ Average Average Average Average Average Average Average Average
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of

Response Response Incidents | Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents

Percent Count Per Year PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear
in District at EES at FES atFVA atMRES atOES atRES atRVES atSRES
1.5% 35 3.9 4.4 9.7 49 25 1.6 2.6 5.6 4.8
2.1% 48
2.7% 61
7.1% 160
86.6% 1960
Average Average
Number of Number of I have BEEN hit or kicked in a mean way by another student this school
Incidents Incidents year
Per Year Per Year
atSES at WHES
3.9 2.3

OEvery day
BOnce a week
OOnce a month
OOnce a year

BNever




Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Answer Options

Every day
Once a week
Once a month
Once a year
Never

Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

| have SEEN other students being made fun of in a mean way this school year

Average @ Average Average Average Average Average Average Average Average
Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of Number of

Response Response Incidents | Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents Incidents

Percent Count Per Year PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear PerYear
in District at EES at FES atFVA atMRES atOES atRES atRVES atSRES
1.5% 35 28.8 37 34.8 55 215 31.2 34.8 20.3 36.2
2.1% 48
2.7% 61
7.1% 160

86.6% 1960

I have BEEN hit or kicked in a mean way by another student this school
year

Average Average
Number of Number of
Incidents Incidents

Per Year Per Year BEvery day
atSES at WHES -
30 19.4 Once a week

OOnce a month

OOnce a year

B Never




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

If | am having problems with other students, | can get help from (you can choose more than one)

EES FES FVA MRES OES RES RVES SRES
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent

Response Response

Answer Options Count Percent

Parent/Family Member 1536 67.8% 69.1% 67.8% 97.4% 74.7% 70.9% 58.5% 76.1% 66.2%
Friend 916 40.5% 38.7% 35.6% 46.2% 34.4% 52.0% 35.8% 40.9% 44.0%
Teachers/Counselor/Principal 1643 72.6% 73.4% 66.4% 76.9% 77.9% 80.4% 67.7% 77.4% 72.0%
Other Trusted Person 715 31.6% 35.8% 28.8% 33.3% 36.2% 41.2% 27.9% 32.1% 31.4%
SES WHES f g
. If | am having problems with other students, | can get help from (you
Answer Options R::F;r:]ste R;:Fcc;r:]s;e can choose more than one)
Parent/Family Member 62.4% 63.4% 80.0%
Friend 36.9% 47.2% 70.0%
Teachers/Counselor/Principal 71.2% 67.7% 60.0%
Other Trusted Person 28.8% 24.5% 50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0%

Parent/Family Friend Teachers/ Other Trusted
Member Counselor/Principal Person




Answer Options

Yes
No
| don't know what Safe2Tell is

Answer Options

Yes
No
| don't know what Safe2Tell is

Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

If | saw another student doing something dangerous or unsafe, | would report it to Safe2Tell

EES FES FVA MRES OES RES RVES SRES
Response Response R R R R R R R R
Count Percent esponse Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
966 43.0% 50.7% 41.7% 64.1% 45.0% 52.4% 38.7% 34.2% 33.6%
121 5.4% 6.1% 8.3% 2.6% 3.8% 6.1% 4.9% 5.1% 4.3%
1158 51.6% 43.2% 50.0% 33.3% 51.2% 41.5% 56.4% 60.8% 62.0%

SES WHES If | saw another student doing something dangerous or unsafe, | would

Response Response report it to Safe2Tell
Percent  Percent

42.3% 45.6%
7.0% 5.3%
50.7% 49.1%

OYes

BNo

O] don't know what
Safe2Tell is




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

| feel safe at school

EES FES FVA MRES OES RES RVES SRES SES WHES
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Yes 2041 90.9% 87.1% 82.6% 100.0% 94.4% 94.6% 88.4% 96.2% 88.0% 93.0% 91.9%
No 204 9.1% 12.9% 17.4% 0.0% 5.6% 5.4% 11.6% 3.8% 12.0% 7.0% 8.1%

Response Response

SR Ol Count Percent

| feel safe at school

OYes BNo




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

| have at least 1 friend at school

EES FES FVA MRES OES RES RVES SRES SES WHES
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Yes 1943 86.5% 85.3% 85.4% 92.3% 84.0% 81.6% 86.7% 86.7% 91.0% 80.9% 92.5%
No 302 13.5% 14.7% 14.6% 7.7% 16.0% 18.4% 13.3% 13.3% 9.0% 19.1% 7.5%

Response Response

SR Ol Count Percent

| feel safe at school

OYes BNo




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

My classroom teacher cares about me

EES FES FVA MRES OES RES RVES SRES SES WHES
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Yes 2176 96.9% 99.3% 91.0% 97.4% 99.4% 98.0% 96.4% 98.7% 96.6% 96.0% 95.0%
No 69 3.1% 0.7% 9.0% 2.6% 0.6% 2.0% 3.6% 1.3% 3.4% 4.0% 5.0%

Response Response

SR Ol Count Percent

| feel safe at school

OYes BNo




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

The other adults at school care about me

EES FES FVA MRES OES RES RVES SRES SES WHES
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Yes 2108 93.9% 94.6% 91.7% 97.4% 93.8% 91.8% 93.9% 95.6% 93.5% 94.9% 93.8%
No 137 6.1% 5.4% 8.3% 2.6% 6.2% 8.2% 6.1% 4.4% 6.5% 5.1% 6.3%

Response Response

SR Ol Count Percent

| feel safe at school

OYes BNo




Falcon School District 49 Climate Survey: Elementary Students Grades 3-5
October 2013

I know | can ask for help from people at school

EES FES FVA MRES OES RES RVES SRES SES WHES
Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response Response
Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
Yes 2128 94.8% 95.0% 93.1% 100.0% 96.2% 97.3% 93.8% 97.5% 94.1% 93.4% 93.4%
No 117 5.2% 5.0% 6.9% 0.0% 3.8% 2.7% 6.2% 2.5% 5.9% 6.6% 6.6%

Response Response

SR Ol Count Percent

| feel safe at school

OYes BENo




